BID SUMMARY

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided onl

as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found
, Eﬁfﬁ’”‘* to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is
%’g%%’:ﬁ&fz subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refe

to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: OVERLAY/REHABILITATION 2003/04
PROJECT NO.: 03-144-39-008
BID NO.: 03-04.007

BID OPENING ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.C. Jones & Sons, Inc. Gallagher & Burk, Inc. Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc.
DATE: Monday, May 24, 2003 Date Approve5/3/2004 1520 Fourth Street 344 High Street 246 Ghilotti Avenue
TIME: 3:00 p.m. Prepared by: J.E. Berkeley, CA 94710 Oakland, CA 94601 Santa Rosa, CA 95407
LOCATION: Finance Phone: 510-526-3424 Phone: 510-261-0466 Phone: 707-585-1221
Fax: 510-526-0990 Fax: 510-261-0478 Fax: 707-585-1601
ITEM
NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
BASE BID:

1 1LS Traffic Control and Construction $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $57,000.00 $57,000.00 $101,500.00 $101,500.00 $89,600.00 $89,600.00
Area Signs, Lane Closures and
Detours

2 7,866 CY |Roadway Excavation and Off-haul $25.00 $196,650.00 $21.00 $165,186.00 $35.00 $275,310.00 $35.00 $275,310.00
FINAL QUANTITY

3 1,608 CY |Roadway Excavation including $30.00 $48,240.00 $35.00 $56,280.00 $35.00 $56,280.00 $42.00 $67,536.00
Petromat and Off-haul - San
Leandro Blvd. FINAL QUANTITY

4 12 EA |Adjust EBMUD Water Valve Pot to $375.00 $4,500.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $600.00| $7,200.00 $340.00, $4,080.00
Grade

5 12 EA |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole $550.00, $6,600.00 $725.00 $8,700.00 $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $680.00| $8,160.00
Frame and Cover to Grade

6 4 EA |Adjust Storm Water Manhole & $550.00 $2,200.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $680.00, $2,720.00
Frame to Grade

7 4 EA |Adjust Survey Monument & Cover to $450.00 $1,800.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $340.00 $1,360.00
Grade

8 2,924 TN  |Asphalt Concrete Paving (Surface $54.00 $157,896.00 $53.00 $154,972.00 $55.00 $160,820.00 $58.00 $169,592.00
Course Only)

9 8,688 TN  |Asphalt Concrete Paving with 15% $50.00 $434,400.00 $50.00 $434,400.00 $55.00 $477,840.00 $66.00 $573,408.00
Max RAC, Base Course Only)

Bid Summary-Overlay Rehab 2003-04.xIs Page 1 of 5 Printed 5/25/2004 @ 4:08 PM




BID OPENING
DATE: Monday, May 24, 2003
TIME: 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: Finance

BID

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approvet5/3/2004
Prepared by: J.E.

SUMMARY

O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc.
1520 Fourth Street
Berkeley, CA 94710
Phone: 510-526-3424
Fax: 510-526-0990

Gallagher & Burk, Inc.
344 High Street
Oakland, CA 94601
Phone: 510-261-0466
Fax: 510-261-0478

Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc.
246 Ghilotti Avenue

Santa Rosa, CA 95407
Phone: 707-585-1221

Fax: 707-585-1601

ITEM

NO. | QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

10 1LS |[Clear and Grub Existing Culvert $14,000.00] $14,000.00] $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $850.00] $850.00
Material (Woodland Aven. & Haas
St.)

11 2,127 SY |Pavement Reinforcing Mesh $5.00 $10,635.00] $7.00 $14,889.00 $3.00, $6,381.00 $5.75] $12,230.25
(GlasGrid)

12 698 SF  |Remove and Replace Concrete $9.00 $6,282.00 $7.00 $4,886.00 $8.00, $5,584.00 $9.00 $6,282.00
Sidewalk

13 2,419 LF |Remove and Replace Concrete $32.00 $77,408.00 $20.00 $48,380.00 $27.00 $65,313.00 $30.00 $72,570.00
Curb and Gutter

14 | 10,834 SF  |Remove and Replace Concrete $12.00 $130,008.00 $8.00] $86,672.00 $7.00 $75,838.00 $8.75 $94,797.50
Driveways

15 1,452 SF |Remove and Replace Concrete $10.00 $14,520.00] $14.00 $20,328.00 $7.00, $10,164.00 $8.50, $12,342.00
Wheel Chair Curb Ramp

16 514 SF  |[Remove and Replace Concrete $18.50 $9,509.00 $8.00 $4,112.00 $14.00 $7,196.00 $12.00 $6,168.00
Valley Gutter and Apron

17 1LS [Remove and Replace Thermoplastic| $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $71,000.00 $71,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00
Stripes, Pavement Markings and
Markers

18 4 EA |Install Video Camera for Vehicle $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $13,000.00 $52,000.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 $12,000.00] $48,000.00
Detection & Communication
Interface Panels - San Leandro
Blvd. and Washington Ave.

19 10 EA |Furnish and Install Speed Humps, $2,500.00 $25,000.00 $2,300.00 $23,000.00 $2,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,850.00 $28,500.00
Signs and Striping per City Standard
Plans

20 8,883 LF |Remove AC in Gutter and 2"x5' $6.00 $53,298.00 $6.00 $53,298.00 $2.00, $17,766.00 $2.00, $17,766.00
Wide Keycut

21 4 EA |Furnish and Install Temporary Steel $150.00 $600.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $190.00 $760.00
Plates (Woodland Ave. & Haas St.

22 3 EA |Adjust Storm Water Inlet to Grade $450.00 $1,350.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,700.00, $5,100.00
(Dowling St.)

23 11 EA |Furnish, Install & Adjust Manhole $1,000.00 $11,000.00] $1,300.00 $14,300.00 $1,200.00 $13,200.00 $850.00] $9,350.00
Frame & Cover to Grade (SS & SD)

24 648 TN  |Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair $50.00 $32,400.00] $86.00 $55,728.00 $80.00 $51,840.00 $98.00 $63,504.00
(with 15% Max RAC - base course
only)

Bid Summary-Overlay Rehab 2003-04.xIs Page 2 of 5 Printed 5/25/2004 @ 4:08 PM




BID OPENING
DATE: Monday, May 24, 2003
TIME: 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: Finance

BID SUMMARY

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approvet5/3/2004
Prepared by: J.E.

O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc.
1520 Fourth Street
Berkeley, CA 94710
Phone: 510-526-3424
Fax: 510-526-0990

Gallagher & Burk, Inc.

344 High Street

Oakland, CA 94601
Phone: 510-261-0466

Fax: 510-261-0478

Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc.
246 Ghilotti Avenue

Santa Rosa, CA 95407
Phone: 707-585-1221

Fax: 707-585-1601

ITEM

NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

25 400 LF ]2 1/2" x 25' Keycut Conform $6.00 $2,400.00 $16.00 $6,400.00 $6.00, $2,400.00 $14.00 $5,600.00

26 2 EA |Replace Stop Sign Post With $500.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $600.00 $300.00| $600.00 $295.00, $590.00
Unistrut System

27 7 EA |Install Roadside Sign With Unistrut $225.00 $1,575.00 $300.00 $2,100.00 $400.00| $2,800.00 $295.00, $2,065.00
System

28 6 EA |Remove and Relocate Raised $75.00 $450.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $500.00| $3,000.00 $100.00| $600.00
Obstructions (Wicks Blvd.)

29 N/A NOT USED $0.00, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, $0.00 $0.00, $0.00

30 N/A NOT USED $0.00, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, $0.00 $0.00, $0.00

TOTAL BASE BID: $1,316,721.00 $1,361,831.00 $1,469,832.00 $1,663,840.75
BID ADD ALTERNATE "A"

31 1LS [Traffic Control and Construction $15,000.00] $15,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $26,000.00| $26,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00
Area Signs, Lane Closures &
Detours

32 N/A NOT USED $0.00, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, $0.00 $0.00, $0.00

33 3 EA |Adjust EMBUD Water Valve Pot to $450.00 $1,350.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $180.00] $540.00
Grade

34 1 EA |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole $550.00 $550.00 $750.00 $750.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $350.00] $350.00
Frame and Cover to Grade

35 2 EA |Adjust Survey Monument and Cover $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $180.00 $360.00
to Grade

36 895 TN |Asphalt Concrete Paving (Surface $54.00 $48,330.00 $54.00 $48,330.00 $55.00 $49,225.00 $58.00 $51,910.00
Course Only)

37 N/A NOT USED $0.00, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, $0.00 $0.00, $0.00

38 717 SY |Pavement Reinforcing Mesh $5.00 $3,585.00 $9.00 $6,453.00 $3.00, $2,151.00 $5.80, $4,158.60
(GlasGrid)

39 1LS |Remove and Replace Thermoplastic $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,410.00 $4,410.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Stripes, Pavement Markings and
Markers

40 954 LF Remove and Replace Curb and $32.00 $30,528.00 $19.00 $18,126.00 $27.00 $25,758.00 $35.00 $33,390.00
Gutter

41 N/A NOT USED $0.00, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00, $0.00 $0.00, $0.00

42 1,625 LF |Remove Asphalt Concrete in Gutter $6.00, $9,750.00 $7.00 $11,375.00 $3.00, $4,875.00 $1.65] $2,681.25
11/4" x 5 Wide Keycut

Bid Summary-Overlay Rehab 2003-04.xIs Page 3 0of 5 Printed 5/25/2004 @ 4:08 PM




BID OPENING
DATE: Monday, May 24, 2003
TIME: 3:00 p.m.
LOCATION: Finance

BID

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
Date Approvet5/3/2004
Prepared by: J.E.

SUMMARY

O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc.
1520 Fourth Street
Berkeley, CA 94710
Phone: 510-526-3424
Fax: 510-526-0990

Gallagher & Burk, Inc.
344 High Street
Oakland, CA 94601
Phone: 510-261-0466
Fax: 510-261-0478

Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc.
246 Ghilotti Avenue

Santa Rosa, CA 95407
Phone: 707-585-1221

Fax: 707-585-1601

ITEM

NO. QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

43 3,820 SF  |Remove and Replace Concrete $8.00 $30,560.00 $7.00 $26,740.00 $9.00, $34,380.00 $12.00 $45,840.00
Driveways

44 140 TN |Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair $50.00 $7,000.00 $92.00 $12,880.00 $125.00| $17,500.00 $164.00| $22,960.00

45 100 LF 2 1/4" x 25' Keycut Conform $6.00 $600.00 $18.00 $1,800.00 $6.00 $600.00 $9.75 $975.00

TOTAL BID ADD ALTERNATE "A": $151,253.00 $134,364.00 $167,489.00 $173,664.85
BID ADD ALTERNATE "B"

46 1LS [Traffic Control and Construction $15,000.00] $15,000.00] $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $25,000.00] $25,000.00 $9,500.00| $9,500.00
Area Signs, Lane Closures &
Detours

47 1,518 CY |Roadway Excavation and Off-haul $25.00 $37,950.00 $17.00 $25,806.00 $45.00 $68,310.00 $30.00 $45,540.00
FINAL QUANTITY

48 6 EA |Adjust EMBUD Water Valve Pot to $450.00, $2,700.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $600.00| $3,600.00 $340.00, $2,040.00
Grade

49 4 EA |Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole $550.00 $2,200.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $680.00 $2,720.00
Frame and Cover to Grade

50 2 EA  |Adjust Survey Monument and Cover $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $600.00| $1,200.00 $340.00, $680.00
to Grade

51 621 TN |Asphalt Concrete Paving (Surface $54.00 $33,534.00 $47.00 $29,187.00 $55.00 $34,155.00 $62.00 $38,502.00

52 2,174 TN |Asphalt Concrete Paving (with 15% $50.00 $108,700.00 $46.00 $100,004.00 $55.00 $119,570.00 $58.00 $126,092.00
Max RAC, Base Course Only) -
ADDENDUM NO. 2 REVISION

53 747 SY Pavement Reinforcing Mesh $5.00 $3,735.00 $9.00 $6,723.00 $3.00 $2,241.00 $5.75 $4,295.25
(GlasGrid)

54 1LS |Remove and Replace Thermoplastic $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,715.00 $2,715.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00
Stripes, Pavement Markings and
Markers

55 620 LF  |Remove and Replace Curb and $32.00 $19,840.00 $20.00 $12,400.00 $27.00 $16,740.00 $35.00 $21,700.00
Gutter

56 208 SF Remove and Replace Concrete $9.00 $1,872.00 $7.00 $1,456.00 $8.00 $1,664.00 $12.00 $2,496.00
Sidewalk

57 5 EA |Furnish and Install Speed Humps, $2,500.00 $12,500.00] $2,110.00 $10,550.00 ** $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,600.00 $13,000.00
Signs and Striping per City Standard
Plans

Bid Summary-Overlay Rehab 2003-04.xIs

Page 4 of 5

Printed 5/25/2004 @ 4:08 PM




BID OPENING
DATE: Monday, May 24, 2003
TIME: 3:00 p.m.

LOCATION: Finance

BID SUMMARY

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Date Approvet5/3/2004
Prepared by: J.E.

O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc.
1520 Fourth Street
Berkeley, CA 94710
Phone: 510-526-3424
Fax: 510-526-0990

Gallagher & Burk, Inc.

344 High Street

Oakland, CA 94601
Phone: 510-261-0466
Fax: 510-261-0478

Ghilotti Construction Co., Inc.
246 Ghilotti Avenue

Santa Rosa, CA 95407
Phone: 707-585-1221

Fax: 707-585-1601

ITEM
NO. | QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST
58 2,271 SF |Remove and Replace Concrete $8.00 $18,168.00 $7.00 $15,897.00 $9.00, $20,439.00 $12.00 $27,252.00
Driveways
59 50 TN  |Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair $50.00 $2,500.00 $215.00 $10,750.00 $125.00 $6,250.00 $175.00 $8,750.00
TOTAL BID ADD ALTERNATE "B": $264,699.00 $223,988.00 ** $316,169.00 $305,267.25
TOTAL BASE BID: $1,316,721.00 $1,361,831.00 $1,469,832.00 $1,663,840.75
TOTAL BID ADD ALTERNATE "A":
$151,253.00 $134,364.00 $167,489.00 $173,664.85
TOTAL BID ADD ALTERNATE "B":
$264,699.00 $223,988.00 ** $316,169.00 $305,267.25
TOTAL BID: $1,732,673.00 $1,720,183.00 $1,953,490.00 $2,142,772.85
SUBCONTRACTORS: El Camino Columbia Electric Striping Graphics
Berkeley Cement Striping Graphics Columbia Electric
Statewide Safety El Camino Paving ABSL Construction
California Paving Fabric Vanguard Construction Statewide Safety
Striping Graphics Vanguard Construction
SECURITIES: 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond 10% Bid Bond
ADDENDUM NO. 1 Addendum No. 1 - Received Addendum No. 1 - Received Addendum No. 1 - Received
ADDENDUM NO. 2 Addendum No. 2 - Received Addendum No. 2 - Received Addendum No. 2 - Received
NOTES: ** Math Error Corrected
Reviewed by: (ORIGINAL SIGNATURE) Date: 5/25/2004
Julius Esonwune, Project Mgr.
Reviewed by: (ORIGINAL SIGNATURE) Date: 5/25/2004

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer

Bid Summary-Overlay Rehab 2003-04.xIs

Page 5 of 5

Printed 5/25/2004 @ 4:08 PM




